T0:617 345 3299 PAGE: 003 11-10-98 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 11-16-1998 Patent and Trademark Office HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 100878077 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGIN. 2. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES) 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) Unicore Acquisition Corp. Unicore Software, Inc. 1538 Turnpike Street 1538 Tumpike Street North Andover, MA 01845 North Andover, MA 01845 [] Individual(s) citizenship __ ∏ Individuals [] Association General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Association _ [] General Partnership [X]Corporation-State of Delaware Limited Partnership [] Other [X] Corporation-Massachusetts [] Other:_ If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? No designation is attached: []Yes [] No Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE Execution Date: Assignment Security Agreement 11-6-98 Merger Change of Name Other 4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S) B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1.540.284; 2,056.780; 1.995.588; 1.901.577 A. Trademark Application No(s): _ Additional numbers attached? No 5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM 6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT AND REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED: SHOULD BE DIRECTED: 7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$115.00 (Enclosed) Patrick G. Sullivan, Esq. Devine, Millimet & Branch, P.A. If any additional fec(s) are due, the Commissioner is hereby 12 Essex Street authorized to charge the Deposit Order Account noted in item 8. Andover, MA 01810 B. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 04-0932 (978) 475-9100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 11-9-98 PIERRE A. NARATH Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

> I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with Federal Express for overnight delivery on the date shown below with sufficient postage in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

11/12/1998 TTON11 00000163 1995588

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

12 FC: 482 75.00 DP

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 1819 FRAME: 0638**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Unicore Software, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having an address at 1538 Turnpike Street, North Andover, Massachusetts, has adopted, used and is using the marks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and herein incorporated by reference, in interstate commerce, which marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the registration number and date of registration of each such mark is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Unicore Acquisition Corp. (the "Assignee"), a Massachusetts corporation having an address at 1538 Turnpike Street, North Andover, Massachusetts 01845, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the identified registration thereof.

Assignor does also hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all claims for damages for reason of past infringement of the Marks, as well as the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment.

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Marks and title thereto as the property of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Executed as an instrument under seal by an authorized representative of the Assignor on the date indicated below:

> UNICORE SOFTWARE, INC. ("Assignor")

November 6, 1998

By: Mame:

g:\pgsulliv\trademrk\unic.doc

Charles of Paris Lancis	
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	
County of Santa Clara	
On <u>Nov. 6, 1998</u> befo	ore me, Margarett. Cr. bbin Ostary Fublis, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jahe Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>George C.</u>	Muan of Name(s) of Signer(s)
	d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s
- p - σ - σ - σ - σ - σ - σ - σ - σ - σ	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumen
•	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
MADCADET COURTS	same in his/her/their authorized capacity(tes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s)
MARGARET L. CRIBBIN Commission # 1161653	or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted
Notary Public - California	executed the instrument.
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 1, 2001	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	me of P. Million
	Margaret L. Cruffex Signature of Notary Public
	- OPTIONAL
	r, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent If reattachment of this form to another document.
nadoulem removar and	Teattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume	
Title or Type of Document:	demant Assignment
Title or Type of Document: <u>Jeac</u> Document Date: <u>Nov. 6, 199</u>	Number of Pages: one uph
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: one uph
Title or Type of Document: <u>Jeac</u> Document Date: <u>Nov. 6, 199</u>	Number of Pages: one uph
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: one years one years
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: one uph None Signer's Name:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: one years one years Signer's Name:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: One plus one yh Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Do	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited — General Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited — General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: One plans one yh Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: One pleas one yh Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: One pleas one yh Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited — General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of the	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited — General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of the	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited — General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of the	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:

EXHIBIT A

Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Unicore®	1,995,588	Aug. 20, 1996
PC DIAG®	1,901,577	June 27, 1995
POSTcard®	1,540,284	May 23, 1989
WIN <i>DIAG</i> ®	2,056,780	April 29, 1997

g:\pgsulliv\trademrk\unic.doc

RECORDED: 11/10/1998